Orange Empire Conference Cross Country Championships
Events
	Men's Events
	Women's Events

	Men's 4 Mile Run
	Women's 5k


[bookmark: 24109]Women's 5k Team Scores
	Rank
	Team name
	Total Time
	Avg. Time
	Score
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	1
	Orange Coast
	1:38:45
	19:45
	16
	1
	2
	3
	4
	6
	9
	11

	2
	Fullerton
	1:46:30
	21:18
	92
	5
	7
	22
	27
	31
	32
	38

	3
	Santiago Canyon
	1:48:43
	21:44
	105
	17
	18
	19
	21
	30
	33
	40

	4
	Santa Ana
	1:49:33
	21:54
	116
	14
	15
	23
	29
	35
	41
	42

	5
	Riverside
	1:49:35
	21:55
	117
	10
	13
	24
	34
	36
	39
	45

	5
	Golden West
	1:49:42
	21:56
	117
	12
	16
	20
	26
	43
	46
	47

	7
	Saddleback
	1:51:38
	22:19
	142
	8
	25
	28
	37
	44
	 
	 


Women's 5k Individual Results
	Place
	Name
	Year
	Team
	Avg. Mile
	Time
	Score

	1
	Allen, Leanne
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:16
	19:29.98
	1

	2
	Silvas, Karen
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:19
	19:38.38
	2

	3
	Clifford, Chelsea
	SR
	Orange Coast
	6:21
	19:44.77
	3

	4
	Rizk, Nisreen
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:21
	19:44.95
	4

	5
	Garritson, Maegan
	JR
	Fullerton
	6:22
	19:49.61
	5

	6
	Garcia, Carmille
	SR
	Orange Coast
	6:28
	20:06.97
	6

	7
	Escobedo, Jacqueline
	SR
	Fullerton
	6:30
	20:13.34
	7

	8
	Gamboa, Ana
	SR
	Saddleback
	6:34
	20:26.64
	8

	9
	Cortez, Raeanna
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:37
	20:35.72
	9

	10
	Jimenez, Marrissa
	JR
	Riverside
	6:40
	20:44.63
	10

	11
	Matias, Maria
	SR
	Orange Coast
	6:41
	20:49.20
	11

	12
	Gonzalez, Rosa
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:43
	20:54.14
	 

	13
	Condon, Arianna
	SR
	Golden West
	6:44
	20:58.21
	12

	14
	Rodriguez, Eunice
	SR
	Orange Coast
	6:45
	21:00.96
	 

	15
	Castaneda, Lisbet
	JR
	Riverside
	6:49
	21:12.99
	13

	16
	Sotelo, Alicia
	SR
	Santa Ana
	6:50
	21:14.87
	14

	17
	Barbour, Nicole
	SR
	Orange Coast
	6:50
	21:15.09
	 

	18
	Tepayotl, Quetzalin
	JR
	Santa Ana
	6:51
	21:18.41
	15

	19
	Torres, Cynthia
	JR
	Golden West
	6:52
	21:21.17
	16

	20
	Ramirez, Asiria
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:52
	21:22.21
	17

	21
	Aguilar, Suzanna
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:56
	21:32.78
	18

	22
	Reeves, Chloe
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:56
	21:33.80
	19

	23
	Pavloff, Katherine
	JR
	Golden West
	6:58
	21:41.71
	20

	24
	Nagel, Allison
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:59
	21:43.24
	 

	25
	Meng, Lindsey
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:59
	21:45.08
	21

	26
	Wightman, Brittany
	JR
	Fullerton
	7:00
	21:47.78
	22

	27
	Chavez, Cecilia
	JR
	Santa Ana
	7:02
	21:52.73
	23

	28
	Trevino, Tara
	JR
	Riverside
	7:02
	21:53.84
	24

	29
	Gomez, Guadalupe
	JR
	Orange Coast
	7:03
	21:57.09
	 

	30
	Idris, Amanda
	JR
	Saddleback
	7:05
	22:00.91
	25

	31
	O'Connor, Katie
	JR
	Golden West
	7:05
	22:01.11
	26

	32
	Mendez, Paulina
	SR
	Fullerton
	7:06
	22:04.55
	27

	33
	Xifo, Quinn
	JR
	Saddleback
	7:06
	22:05.57
	28

	34
	Mendez, Elisa
	JR
	Santa Ana
	7:08
	22:11.90
	29

	35
	Aguilar, Nathalie
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:14
	22:29.13
	30

	36
	Ortega, Diana
	JR
	Fullerton
	7:16
	22:35.68
	31

	37
	Morico, Taylor
	JR
	Fullerton
	7:16
	22:36.76
	32

	38
	Littlefield, Ashley
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:18
	22:41.19
	33

	39
	Retano, Brenda
	JR
	Riverside
	7:18
	22:41.45
	34

	40
	Alvarez, Geneva
	JR
	Orange Coast
	7:18
	22:43.98
	 

	41
	Gonzalez, Yulma
	SR
	Santa Ana
	7:22
	22:55.82
	35

	42
	Holt, Suzanne
	JR
	Riverside
	7:24
	23:02.13
	36

	43
	Eleazar, Kim
	SR
	Saddleback
	7:25
	23:05.42
	37

	44
	Moreno, Giselle
	SR
	Fullerton
	7:29
	23:16.08
	38

	45
	Peraza, Jessica
	JR
	Riverside
	7:31
	23:22.90
	39

	46
	Blokzyl, Nikki
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:31
	23:24.18
	40

	47
	Ramirez, Laura
	JR
	Santa Ana
	7:32
	23:24.89
	41

	48
	Gibbons, Michelle
	SR
	Fullerton
	7:32
	23:27.50
	 

	49
	Gonzalez, Bianca
	JR
	Santa Ana
	7:34
	23:32.08
	42

	50
	Grewach, Kara
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:34
	23:33.49
	 

	51
	Arellano, Ana
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:36
	23:39.88
	 

	52
	Dunigan, Tailor
	JR
	Golden West
	7:37
	23:40.44
	43

	53
	Wallingford, Audrey
	JR
	Saddleback
	7:43
	24:00.39
	44

	54
	Flores, Paulina
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:48
	24:16.08
	 

	55
	Delaney, Jasmine
	JR
	Riverside
	7:51
	24:23.85
	45

	56
	Ortega, Laura
	SR
	Fullerton
	7:56
	24:39.90
	 

	57
	Valadez, Raquel
	JR
	Fullerton
	8:03
	25:01.39
	 

	58
	Perez, Yocelyn
	SR
	Golden West
	8:04
	25:04.49
	46

	59
	Simpson, Heather
	SR
	Golden West
	8:07
	25:13.71
	47

	60
	Stricklin, Megan
	JR
	Golden West
	8:08
	25:18.40
	 

	61
	Krakora, Monica
	JR
	Riverside
	8:11
	25:27.52
	 

	62
	Rodriguez, Araceli
	SR
	Golden West
	8:24
	26:08.43
	 

	63
	McGee, Alexandria
	JR
	Fullerton
	8:32
	26:33.07
	 

	64
	Sinatra, Lauren
	SR
	Fullerton
	8:42
	27:04.02
	 

	65
	Queja-Huff, Maranda
	SR
	Santiago Canyon
	8:51
	27:31.97
	 

	66
	Fierro, Aimee
	JR
	Fullerton
	8:56
	27:47.43
	 

	67
	Ramirez, Kimberly
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	9:10
	28:29.80
	 

	68
	Graves, Amanda
	JR
	Riverside
	9:48
	30:29.51
	 


[bookmark: 24110]Men's 4 Mile Run Team Scores
	Rank
	Team name
	Total Time
	Avg. Time
	Score
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	1
	Riverside
	1:47:05
	21:25
	26
	1
	3
	4
	5
	13
	19
	20

	2
	Orange Coast
	1:48:55
	21:47
	40
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	16
	17

	3
	Saddleback
	1:49:03
	21:48
	54
	2
	11
	12
	14
	15
	22
	23

	4
	Fullerton
	1:56:04
	23:12
	122
	18
	21
	26
	28
	29
	30
	31

	5
	Golden West
	2:02:49
	24:33
	158
	24
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	42

	6
	Santiago Canyon
	2:04:52
	24:58
	166
	25
	27
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41


Men's 4 Mile Run Individual Results
	Place
	Name
	Year
	Team
	Avg. Mile
	Time
	Score

	1
	Guzman, John
	SR
	Riverside
	5:12
	20:50.43
	1

	2
	Fisk, Kyler
	JR
	Saddleback
	5:14
	20:59.10
	2

	3
	Gutierrez, Luis
	JR
	Riverside
	5:16
	21:07.70
	3

	4
	Johnson, Brandon
	SR
	Riverside
	5:22
	21:29.50
	4

	5
	Ybarra, Daniel
	SR
	Riverside
	5:24
	21:39.60
	5

	6
	Little, Austin
	SR
	Orange Coast
	5:25
	21:40.08
	6

	7
	Morales, Luis
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:25
	21:42.84
	7

	8
	Maizland, Barron
	SR
	Orange Coast
	5:26
	21:46.16
	8

	9
	Hinesly, Jace
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:27
	21:51.73
	9

	10
	Bonthius, Jay
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:28
	21:54.41
	10

	11
	Herrera, Derek
	SR
	Saddleback
	5:28
	21:54.67
	11

	12
	Gomez, Brian
	SR
	Saddleback
	5:29
	21:57.94
	12

	13
	Samaniego, Justin
	SR
	Riverside
	5:29
	21:58.57
	13

	14
	Medina, Ricardo
	JR
	Saddleback
	5:30
	22:01.49
	14

	15
	Stoeffler, Mike
	JR
	Saddleback
	5:32
	22:10.26
	15

	16
	Hall, Weston
	SR
	Orange Coast
	5:33
	22:12.36
	16

	17
	Cruz, Felix
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:33
	22:14.77
	17

	18
	Gonzalez, Julio
	SR
	Fullerton
	5:34
	22:18.85
	18

	19
	Russell, Kevin
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:35
	22:21.85
	 

	20
	Davis, Scott
	JR
	Riverside
	5:36
	22:27.85
	19

	21
	Vazquez, Cutberto
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:38
	22:33.89
	 

	22
	Gauger, James
	JR
	Riverside
	5:38
	22:35.13
	20

	23
	Ruiz, Saul
	JR
	Fullerton
	5:40
	22:43.46
	21

	24
	Coenen, Brett
	JR
	Riverside
	5:41
	22:47.88
	 

	25
	Murphy, Will
	SR
	Saddleback
	5:43
	22:54.07
	22

	26
	Hoffman, Ben
	SR
	Saddleback
	5:44
	22:58.04
	23

	27
	Flores, Ignacio
	JR
	Riverside
	5:47
	23:10.60
	 

	28
	Jimenez, Yael
	JR
	Golden West
	5:48
	23:14.00
	24

	29
	Parrish, Tyler
	JR
	Riverside
	5:48
	23:14.77
	 

	30
	Cibrian, Raul
	JR
	Saddleback
	5:49
	23:16.66
	 

	31
	Miller, Christopher
	JR
	Riverside
	5:49
	23:17.87
	 

	32
	Manning, Jacob
	SR
	Orange Coast
	5:49
	23:18.50
	 

	33
	Wells, Andrew
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	5:52
	23:28.47
	25

	34
	Figueroa, Rafael
	SR
	Fullerton
	5:52
	23:30.98
	26

	35
	Ramirez, Sebastian
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	5:52
	23:31.69
	27

	36
	Gates, Kirk
	SR
	Saddleback
	5:55
	23:41.33
	 

	37
	Schoppert, Bryce
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:55
	23:43.23
	 

	38
	Cano, Jonathan
	JR
	Fullerton
	5:56
	23:44.15
	28

	39
	Espinoza, Caleb
	JR
	Fullerton
	5:56
	23:47.30
	29

	40
	Contreras, William
	SR
	Riverside
	5:57
	23:48.74
	 

	41
	Hernandez, Guillermo
	JR
	Orange Coast
	5:57
	23:50.27
	 

	42
	Cisneros, Leon
	SR
	Fullerton
	5:58
	23:54.02
	30

	43
	Martinez, Adan
	SR
	Orange Coast
	5:59
	23:59.95
	 

	44
	Sincock, David
	JR
	Riverside
	6:00
	24:02.78
	 

	45
	Sheidenberger, Ian
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:01
	24:05.32
	 

	46
	Cuahutles, Moises
	JR
	Fullerton
	6:01
	24:05.47
	31

	47
	Alva, Alvaro
	SR
	Riverside
	6:01
	24:05.74
	 

	48
	Calkins, Chase
	JR
	Golden West
	6:02
	24:08.70
	32

	49
	Fuentes, Juan
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:02
	24:11.74
	 

	50
	Martinez, Edwin
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:05
	24:22.09
	 

	51
	Zambrano, Jacob
	JR
	Riverside
	6:05
	24:22.54
	 

	52
	Ward, Devonn
	JR
	Riverside
	6:08
	24:32.13
	 

	53
	Aguirre, Diego
	JR
	Riverside
	6:09
	24:37.14
	 

	54
	Gilbert, Joel
	JR
	Golden West
	6:09
	24:39.05
	33

	55
	Sommer, Mathew
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:10
	24:40.03
	 

	56
	Medina, Alex
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:12
	24:48.23
	 

	57
	Gallardo, Jose
	JR
	Fullerton
	6:14
	24:58.37
	 

	58
	Flores, Hugo
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:15
	25:00.71
	 

	59
	Attai, Ramin
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:15
	25:01.96
	 

	60
	Harris, Bennett
	SR
	Riverside
	6:16
	25:04.56
	 

	61
	Guzman, Michael
	JR
	Orange Coast
	6:17
	25:08.94
	 

	62
	Booker, Johnel
	SR
	Riverside
	6:19
	25:16.29
	 

	63
	DePretto, Maverick
	JR
	Golden West
	6:19
	25:16.98
	34

	64
	Jimenez, Mitchell
	SR
	Golden West
	6:22
	25:31.11
	35

	65
	Ngo, Brandon
	SR
	Golden West
	6:24
	25:36.53
	36

	66
	Rivera, Antonio
	JR
	Riverside
	6:25
	25:40.31
	 

	67
	Andrade, Victor
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:27
	25:49.18
	37

	68
	Fagan, Adam
	JR
	Saddleback
	6:28
	25:54.95
	 

	69
	Rogers, Drake
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:29
	25:56.89
	38

	70
	Nemeth, Craig
	JR
	Saddleback
	6:29
	25:56.92
	 

	71
	Shah, Muhammad
	JR
	Fullerton
	6:29
	25:57.64
	 

	72
	McAffee, Dylan
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:31
	26:06.26
	39

	73
	Cisneros, Alejandro
	JR
	Riverside
	6:35
	26:20.61
	 

	74
	Hernandez, David
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:36
	26:25.88
	40

	75
	Fresquez, Nicholas
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:37
	26:30.29
	41

	76
	Perez, Rafael
	SR
	Riverside
	6:47
	27:09.52
	 

	77
	Carranza, Nasario
	JR
	Fullerton
	6:48
	27:12.33
	 

	78
	Nasser, Farid
	JR
	Fullerton
	6:49
	27:17.93
	 

	79
	Johnson, Anthony
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:52
	27:28.69
	 

	80
	Schmidtline, Kyle
	SR
	Santiago Canyon
	6:52
	27:31.91
	 

	81
	Dreyer, Monte
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:01
	28:04.91
	 

	82
	Figueroa, Ryan
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:06
	28:24.22
	 

	83
	Manahan, Marcus
	JR
	Fullerton
	7:07
	28:30.20
	 

	84
	Richards, Daniel
	JR
	Riverside
	7:11
	28:45.82
	 

	85
	Mora, Nelson
	JR
	Golden West
	7:17
	29:08.25
	42

	86
	Gaytan, Jesus
	JR
	Fullerton
	7:17
	29:09.41
	 

	87
	Hammond, Al-Jay
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	7:43
	30:54.26
	 

	88
	Lien, John
	JR
	Santiago Canyon
	8:41
	34:45.54
	 



